PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerardine G. Botte	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio University
Street Address:	340 West State Street
Internal Address:	Unit 14
City:	Athens
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12250864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ehines@whepatent.com Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OU-07014US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Carey

Total Attachments: 2

500769222

source=OU_07014US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OU_07014US_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022187 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, <u>Gerardine G. Botte</u>, of <u>7519 Longmeadow Lane</u>, <u>Athens</u> in the State of <u>Ohio</u>, has invented new and improved <u>ELECTROLYTIC CELLS AND METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AMMONIA AND HYDROGEN</u>, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by us on <u>October 14</u>, <u>2008</u>, Serial No.<u>12/250,864</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, <u>Ohio University</u>, having its principal office at <u>340 West State Street</u>, <u>Unit 14</u>, <u>Athens</u>, <u>OH 45701</u>, (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and any continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the

Page 1 of 2

subject matter disclosed therein to ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns or nominees. We agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, we will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Witness my h	nand this <u>Tt#</u> day of <u>January</u>	, 2008 [/] q
	Gørardine G. Botte	
	₹	
STATE OF ONIO		
COUNTY OF Atkas		
On this day of appeared <u>Gerardine G. Botte</u> , to me named individual, who duly acknowle to be a voluntary act and deed and purposes therein specified.	edged the signing of the foregoing i	he above nstrument
(Notary Seal)	My Commission expires:	ary Public
	LISA ROONSY, ATTORNEY A Notary Public, Chica of O My Commission () Reliat Section (197,0.) R.C.	hio

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022187 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 02/02/2009